MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOLE SOURCE or NONCOMPETITIVE- INTENT TO AWARD

			·
SUBJECT	NSF Approved PAX Submersible Active Mixing System	DATE POSTED	June 18, 2015 (MM <u> 6/18/15 95</u>
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Donna M. Stevens, Contract Specialist, ext. 3045	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Contingent upon the acceptance of Purchasing Official (5 business days) (6/25/2015)
DEPARTMENT	Utilities Department	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Inefficiency in obtaining this product.
SOLICITATION	SS 201500270, Task # 20152148	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	G.B.15 O orma M Starko
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD			
Notice of Intent to Award, Sole Source # 201500270 /Task # 20152148 for the NSF Approved Submersible Active Mixing System, the sole authorized distributor of the PAX Water Mixer in the state of Florida is Utility Service Company, Inc. of Perry GA.			
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY			
Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code,			
ordinances, resolutions, policy.			
Manatee County Code of Laws, Sections 2-26-40 & 2-26-45			
BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION			
This procurement is for the installation of the PAX mixed/disinfection system at the Northwest County			
Booster Ground Station".			
The one time expenditure shall not exceed \$ 41,214.00.			
If a vendor believes this item is not sole source or non-competitive procurement, Manatee County			
Purchasing Division requires prospective vendors provide information regarding their ability to supply the			
commodity or contractual services prior to the date indicated for "date contract shall be awarded".			
ATTACHMENTS			
(List in order of attached)		FUNDING SOUR (Acct Number & Nam	
attached)	N/A	AMT/FREQ (
COST	\$41,214.00	RECURRING COS (Attach Fiscal Impa Stateme	TS act